
Graduating Senior Survey (data upload) 2022
Description: this is a data upload ONLY. We send this each year.
Date Created: 8/15/2022 7:00:24 PM
Date Range: 8/22/2022 12:00:00 PM - 8/30/2022 11:59:00 PM
Total Respondents: 1490

Q5. College_Desc

Count Percent

0 0.00% Science

0 0.00% Letters Arts & Social Sciences

0 0.00% Agricultural & Life Sciences

0 0.00% Business & Economics

0 0.00% Natural Resources

0 0.00% Art & Architecture

0 0.00% Education

0 0.00% Engineering

139 100.00% Education, Health & Human Sci

139 Respondents



Q7. Department_Desc

Count Percent

0 0.00% Physics

0 0.00% Biological Sciences

0 0.00% Political Science

0 0.00% Agricultural & Ext Education

0 0.00% Business

0 0.00% Environmental Science

0 0.00% General Studies

0 0.00% Journalism & Mass Media

0 0.00% Art and Architecture

0 0.00% Family and Consumer Sciences

65 46.76% Movement Sciences

0 0.00% Fish & Wildlife Sciences

0 0.00% Psychology_Communication Stdys

0 0.00% Geography

0 0.00% Martin Institute Intl Studies

0 0.00% UI_WSU Bistate School Food Sci

0 0.00% Electrical & Computer Engr

0 0.00% Organizational Sciences

74 53.24% Curriculum & Instruction

0 0.00% English

0 0.00% Mathematics

0 0.00% Mechanical Engineering

0 0.00% Plant Soil & Entomological Sci

0 0.00% Accounting

0 0.00% Chemical & Materials Engr

0 0.00% Natural Resources

0 0.00% Music

0 0.00% Civil Engineering

0 0.00% Geological Sciences

0 0.00% Agricultural Econ & Rural Soc

0 0.00% Natural Resources & Society

0 0.00% History

0 0.00% Forest, Rangeland & Fire Sci

0 0.00% Animal & Veterinary Science

0 0.00% Sociology & Anthropology

0 0.00% Computer Science

0 0.00% Engineering

0 0.00% Modern Languages & Cultures

0 0.00% Theatre Arts

0 0.00% Biological & Agricultural Engr

0 0.00% Chemistry

0 0.00% Letters Arts & Social Sciences



0 0.00% Philosophy

0 0.00% Politics & Philosophy

0 0.00% Biological Engineering

0 0.00% Plant Sciences

0 0.00% Soil & Water Systems

0 0.00% Civil & Environmental Engr

0 0.00% Entomology, Plant Path & Nemat

0 0.00% Statistical Science

0 0.00% Accounting & Mgmt Info Systems

0 0.00% Agricultural Ed, Ldrshp & Comm

0 0.00% Animal, Vet & Food Sciences

0 0.00% Chemical & Biological Engr

0 0.00% Culture, Society & Justice

0 0.00% Geography & Geological Science

0 0.00% Mathematics & Statistical Sci

0 0.00% Nuclear Engr & Industrial Mgmt

0 0.00% Psychology & Communication

139 Respondents

Q9. ACADEMIC_YEAR

Count Percent

0 0.00% 2015

0 0.00% 2016

0 0.00% 2017

0 0.00% 2018

0 0.00% 2019

139 100.00% 2021

139 Respondents

Q10. WHERE_COURSEWORK_TAKEN

Count Percent

125 91.24% Moscow

9 6.57% Coeur d'Alene

1 0.73% Boise

0 0.00% Idaho Falls

2 1.46% Other

137 Respondents

Q11. LEVEL_TRANSFERRED

Count Percent

21 36.21% Freshman

24 41.38% Sophomore

12 20.69% Junior

1 1.72% Senior

0 0.00% Graduate

58 Respondents



Q12. MAJOR_FIELD

Count Percent

59 43.38% Very Satisfied

69 50.74% Satisfied

7 5.15% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

136 Respondents

Q13. EDUCATION_IN_GENERAL

Count Percent

44 32.12% Very Satisfied

89 64.96% Satisfied

3 2.19% Dissatisfied

1 0.73% Very Dissatisfied

137 Respondents

Q14. TRANSFER_COLL_DEPT

Count Percent

40 30.77% Yes

90 69.23% No

130 Respondents

Q15. HOW_MANY_CREDITS

Count Percent

36 34.95% 1-19 Credits

28 27.18% 20-34 Credits

11 10.68% 35-49 Credits

9 8.74% 50-64 Credits

9 8.74% 65-79 Credits

10 9.71% 80+

103 Respondents

Q16. TRANSFER

Count Percent

96 73.28% Yes

35 26.72% No

131 Respondents

Q17. During your undergraduate semesters at the University of Idaho, did you have opportunities to do original research outside of normal classroom
activities?

Count Respondent % Response %

35 64.81% 46.67% Collaborative with
faculty

40 74.07% 53.33% Laboratory or
computational
research

54 Respondents

75 Responses



Q18. OPPORTUNITY_FOR_RESEARCH

Count Percent

66 49.25% Yes

68 50.75% No

134 Respondents

Q19. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - VALUED_FRIENDSHIPS

Count Percent

71 51.82% Very Satisfied

58 42.34% Satisfied

5 3.65% Dissatisfied

3 2.19% Very Dissatisfied

137 Respondents

Q20. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - INCREASED_CONFIDENCE

Count Percent

54 39.42% Very Satisfied

80 58.39% Satisfied

2 1.46% Dissatisfied

1 0.73% Very Dissatisfied

137 Respondents

Q21. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - KNOW_DIVERSE_PEOPLE

Count Percent

33 24.26% Very Satisfied

83 61.03% Satisfied

18 13.24% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

136 Respondents

Q22. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - INTERACTION_WITH_FACULTY

Count Percent

44 32.12% Very Satisfied

85 62.04% Satisfied

7 5.11% Dissatisfied

1 0.73% Very Dissatisfied

137 Respondents



Q23. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - COST_OF_UI

Count Percent

44 32.12% Very Satisfied

64 46.72% Satisfied

25 18.25% Dissatisfied

4 2.92% Very Dissatisfied

137 Respondents

Q24. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - DEPT_SERVICES

Count Percent

46 34.07% Very Satisfied

76 56.30% Satisfied

10 7.41% Dissatisfied

3 2.22% Very Dissatisfied

135 Respondents

Q25. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - SERVICES_IN_GENERAL

Count Percent

46 34.07% Very Satisfied

79 58.52% Satisfied

9 6.67% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

135 Respondents

Q26. Students are often satisfied with different elements of their education. In general, how satisfied are you with the quality of the following aspects of
your life and education at the University of Idaho? - CAMPUS_LIFE

Count Percent

48 35.56% Very Satisfied

75 55.56% Satisfied

10 7.41% Dissatisfied

2 1.48% Very Dissatisfied

135 Respondents

Q27. STUDENT_LOANS

Count Percent

54 43.55% Not Used

54 43.55% Primary Source

16 12.90% Lesser Source

124 Respondents

Q28. RECEIVE_SCHOLARSHIP

Count Percent

115 88.46% Yes

15 11.54% No

130 Respondents



Q29. FACULTY_INTERACTIONS

Count Percent

7 5.11% 0 times

70 51.09% 1-4 times

29 21.17% 5-8 times

15 10.95% 9-12 times

5 3.65% 13-16 times

6 4.38% 17-20 times

5 3.65% 21+

137 Respondents

Q30. HOURS_SPENT_ON_ACADEMICS

Count Percent

11 8.03% 0-7 hours

35 25.55% 8-12 hours

33 24.09% 13-17 hours

23 16.79% 18-22 hours

16 11.68% 23-27 hours

10 7.30% 28-32 hours

9 6.57% 33+ hours

137 Respondents

Q31. HOW_CERTAIN_OF_CAREER

Count Percent

37 27.82% Somewhat Certain

90 67.67% Very Certain

6 4.51% Undecided

133 Respondents

Q32. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - ASUI_VOLUNTEER_CENTER

Count Percent

9 7.83% Yes

106 92.17% No

115 Respondents

Q33. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - HONORS_SOCIETY

Count Percent

9 8.04% Yes

103 91.96% No

112 Respondents

Q34. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - PROFESSIONAL_ORGS

Count Percent

30 26.32% Yes

84 73.68% No

114 Respondents



Q35. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - ARTS_PRODUCTION

Count Percent

15 13.16% Yes

99 86.84% No

114 Respondents

Q36. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - NATIONAL_EXCHANGE

Count Percent

0 0.00% Yes

115 100.00% No

115 Respondents

Q37. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - PARTICIPATE_INTERNSHIP

Count Percent

82 66.67% Yes

41 33.33% No

123 Respondents

Q38. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - SOCIAL_FRAT_SORORITY

Count Percent

63 50.40% Yes

62 49.60% No

125 Respondents

Q39. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - DIRECTED_STUDY_RESEARCH

Count Percent

28 23.73% Yes

90 76.27% No

118 Respondents

Q40. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - COMMUNITY_SERVICE

Count Percent

49 42.61% Yes

66 57.39% No

115 Respondents

Q41. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - INTRAMURAL_SPORTS_PARTICIPATE

Count Percent

55 45.45% Yes

66 54.55% No

121 Respondents

Q42. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - INTERCOLLEGIATE_ATHLETICS

Count Percent

8 6.84% Yes

109 93.16% No

117 Respondents



Q43. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - ASUI_STUDENT_GOVERNMENT

Count Percent

4 3.42% Yes

113 96.58% No

117 Respondents

Q44. HOURS_EMPLOYED

Count Percent

36 26.28% 0 hours

17 12.41% 1-7 hours

22 16.06% 8-12 hours

8 5.84% 13-17 hours

18 13.14% 18-22 hours

12 8.76% 23-27 hours

10 7.30% 28-32 hours

2 1.46% 33-37 hours

12 8.76% 38+ hours

137 Respondents

Q45. GRANTS

Count Percent

65 52.85% Not Used

35 28.46% Primary Source

23 18.70% Lesser Source

123 Respondents

Q46. FINANCED_SCHOLARSHIPS

Count Percent

13 9.85% Not Used

58 43.94% Primary Source

61 46.21% Lesser Source

132 Respondents

Q47. Which year did you select your major?

Count Percent

74 55.22% Freshman

36 26.87% Sophomore

22 16.42% Junior

2 1.49% Senior

0 0.00% Post-graduation

134 Respondents



Q48. How many times did you change your major?

Count Percent

60 44.44% 0 times

47 34.81% 1 time

17 12.59% 2 times

7 5.19% 3 times

4 2.96% 4 times

0 0.00% 5 times

0 0.00% 6 or more times

135 Respondents

Q49. How many semesters did your undergraduate studies take to complete?

Count Percent

40 29.85% 1-7 semesters

46 34.33% 8 semesters

26 19.40% 9 semesters

12 8.96% 10 semesters

2 1.49% 11 semesters

4 2.99% 12 semesters

0 0.00% 13 semesters

0 0.00% 14 semesters

4 2.99% 15+

134 Respondents

Q50. What will your age be at graduation?

Count Percent

39 28.89% 21 or younger

56 41.48% 22

18 13.33% 23

7 5.19% 24-25

4 2.96% 26-29

11 8.15% 30+

135 Respondents

Q51. How was your undergraduate education financed: - OTHER

Count Percent

103 93.64% Not Used

5 4.55% Primary Source

2 1.82% Lesser Source

110 Respondents



Q52. How was your undergraduate education financed: - FINANCED_INTERNSHIP

Count Percent

113 96.58% Not Used

0 0.00% Primary Source

4 3.42% Lesser Source

117 Respondents

Q53. How was your undergraduate education financed: - DISABILITY_BENEFITS

Count Percent

118 100.00% Not Used

0 0.00% Primary Source

0 0.00% Lesser Source

118 Respondents

Q54. How was your undergraduate education financed: - VETERANS_BENEFITS

Count Percent

113 96.58% Not Used

3 2.56% Primary Source

1 0.85% Lesser Source

117 Respondents

Q55. How was your undergraduate education financed: - SAVINGS_PERSONAL

Count Percent

51 41.13% Not Used

28 22.58% Primary Source

45 36.29% Lesser Source

124 Respondents

Q56. How was your undergraduate education financed: - EMPLOYMENT_OFF_CAMPUS

Count Percent

70 56.91% Not Used

20 16.26% Primary Source

33 26.83% Lesser Source

123 Respondents

Q57. How was your undergraduate education financed: - EMPLOYMENT_ON_CAMPUS

Count Percent

78 64.46% Not Used

9 7.44% Primary Source

34 28.10% Lesser Source

121 Respondents



Q58. How was your undergraduate education financed: - SUMMER_JOB

Count Percent

41 33.06% Not Used

34 27.42% Primary Source

49 39.52% Lesser Source

124 Respondents

Q59. How was your undergraduate education financed: - SPOUSE

Count Percent

115 98.29% Not Used

1 0.85% Primary Source

1 0.85% Lesser Source

117 Respondents

Q60. How was your undergraduate education financed: - PARENTS

Count Percent

50 39.68% Not Used

41 32.54% Primary Source

35 27.78% Lesser Source

126 Respondents

Q61. WRITTEN_COMM_QUALITY

Count Percent

1 0.76% Poor

23 17.42% Fair

68 51.52% Good

18 13.64% Excellent

22 16.67% N/A

132 Respondents

Q62. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - SOCIAL_SCIENCE_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

28 21.37% More

6 4.58% Less

26 19.85% Don't Know

71 54.20% Same

131 Respondents

Q63. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - ORAL_COMMUNICATION

Count Percent

42 31.58% More

3 2.26% Less

15 11.28% Don't Know

73 54.89% Same

133 Respondents



Q64. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - WRITTEN_COMM_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

32 24.06% More

4 3.01% Less

15 11.28% Don't Know

82 61.65% Same

133 Respondents

Q65. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - PRACTICUM_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

44 33.08% More

14 10.53% Less

12 9.02% Don't Know

63 47.37% Same

133 Respondents

Q66. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - RESEARCH_EXPERIENCE_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

40 30.30% More

12 9.09% Less

19 14.39% Don't Know

61 46.21% Same

132 Respondents

Q67. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - ELECTIVE_COURSES_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

29 22.14% More

23 17.56% Less

14 10.69% Don't Know

65 49.62% Same

131 Respondents

Q68. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - REQUIRED_COURSES_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

22 16.67% More

14 10.61% Less

13 9.85% Don't Know

83 62.88% Same

132 Respondents



Q69. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - CURRICULUM_INTEGRATION_EMPH

Count Percent

32 24.43% More

6 4.58% Less

17 12.98% Don't Know

76 58.02% Same

131 Respondents

Q70. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - FOREIGN_LANGUAGE_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

31 23.48% More

8 6.06% Less

29 21.97% Don't Know

64 48.48% Same

132 Respondents

Q71. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - STATISTICS_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

10 7.58% More

15 11.36% Less

31 23.48% Don't Know

76 57.58% Same

132 Respondents

Q72. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - MATHEMATICS_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

12 9.09% More

13 9.85% Less

26 19.70% Don't Know

81 61.36% Same

132 Respondents

Q73. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

16 12.21% More

4 3.05% Less

30 22.90% Don't Know

81 61.83% Same

131 Respondents



Q74. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - PHYSICAL_SCIENCES_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

22 16.92% More

4 3.08% Less

27 20.77% Don't Know

77 59.23% Same

130 Respondents

Q75. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - FINE_ARTS_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

19 14.39% More

11 8.33% Less

32 24.24% Don't Know

70 53.03% Same

132 Respondents

Q76. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - PHILOSOPHY_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

23 17.42% More

7 5.30% Less

33 25.00% Don't Know

69 52.27% Same

132 Respondents

Q77. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - LITERATURE_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

16 12.12% More

10 7.58% Less

28 21.21% Don't Know

78 59.09% Same

132 Respondents

Q78. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - COMMUNICATE_ORALLY

Count Percent

51 38.93% Greatly

52 39.69% Moderately

22 16.79% A Little

6 4.58% Not at All

131 Respondents



Q79. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - WRITE_EFFECTIVELY

Count Percent

46 34.59% Greatly

62 46.62% Moderately

22 16.54% A Little

3 2.26% Not at All

133 Respondents

Q80. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - LITERATURE_QUALITY

Count Percent

1 0.77% Poor

22 16.92% Fair

53 40.77% Good

15 11.54% Excellent

39 30.00% N/A

130 Respondents

Q81. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - SOCIAL_SCIENCE_QUALITY

Count Percent

0 0.00% Poor

23 17.56% Fair

52 39.69% Good

21 16.03% Excellent

35 26.72% N/A

131 Respondents

Q82. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - ORAL_COMM

Count Percent

3 2.31% Poor

30 23.08% Fair

56 43.08% Good

17 13.08% Excellent

24 18.46% N/A

130 Respondents

Q83. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - PRACTICUM_QUALITY

Count Percent

5 3.82% Poor

18 13.74% Fair

59 45.04% Good

37 28.24% Excellent

12 9.16% N/A

131 Respondents



Q84. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - RESEARCH_EXPERIENCE_QUALITY

Count Percent

4 3.05% Poor

26 19.85% Fair

49 37.40% Good

17 12.98% Excellent

35 26.72% N/A

131 Respondents

Q85. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - ELECTIVE_COURSES_QUALITY

Count Percent

6 4.58% Poor

25 19.08% Fair

62 47.33% Good

28 21.37% Excellent

10 7.63% N/A

131 Respondents

Q86. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - REQUIRED_COURSES_QUALITY

Count Percent

3 2.31% Poor

19 14.62% Fair

65 50.00% Good

33 25.38% Excellent

10 7.69% N/A

130 Respondents

Q87. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - CURRICULUM_INTEGRATION_QUAL

Count Percent

1 0.76% Poor

31 23.66% Fair

51 38.93% Good

23 17.56% Excellent

25 19.08% N/A

131 Respondents

Q88. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - FOREIGN_LANGUAGE_QUALITY

Count Percent

4 3.05% Poor

18 13.74% Fair

34 25.95% Good

10 7.63% Excellent

65 49.62% N/A

131 Respondents



Q89. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - TECH_SOFTWARE_USE_QUALITY

Count Percent

4 3.08% Poor

29 22.31% Fair

58 44.62% Good

16 12.31% Excellent

23 17.69% N/A

130 Respondents

Q90. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - STATISTICS_QUALITY

Count Percent

6 4.58% Poor

20 15.27% Fair

42 32.06% Good

9 6.87% Excellent

54 41.22% N/A

131 Respondents

Q91. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - MATHEMATICS_QUALITY

Count Percent

9 6.82% Poor

15 11.36% Fair

55 41.67% Good

15 11.36% Excellent

38 28.79% N/A

132 Respondents

Q92. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES_QUALITY

Count Percent

2 1.52% Poor

17 12.88% Fair

50 37.88% Good

22 16.67% Excellent

41 31.06% N/A

132 Respondents

Q93. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - PHYSICAL_SCIENCES_QUALITY

Count Percent

6 4.58% Poor

17 12.98% Fair

51 38.93% Good

22 16.79% Excellent

35 26.72% N/A

131 Respondents



Q94. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - FINE_ARTS_QUALITY

Count Percent

5 3.82% Poor

19 14.50% Fair

29 22.14% Good

12 9.16% Excellent

66 50.38% N/A

131 Respondents

Q95. Indicate the quality of your education experience: - PHILOSOPHY_QUALITY

Count Percent

3 2.29% Poor

16 12.21% Fair

49 37.40% Good

14 10.69% Excellent

49 37.40% N/A

131 Respondents

Q96. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - INTERPRET_MATH

Count Percent

20 15.27% Not at All

29 22.14% A Little

52 39.69% Moderately

30 22.90% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q97. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - USE_COMPUTERS

Count Percent

7 5.34% Not at All

29 22.14% A Little

61 46.56% Moderately

34 25.95% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q98. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - SCIENTIFIC_APPLICATION

Count Percent

10 7.58% Not at All

28 21.21% A Little

58 43.94% Moderately

36 27.27% Greatly

132 Respondents



Q99. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - APPRECIATE_RELATIONSHIP

Count Percent

10 7.63% Not at All

20 15.27% A Little

63 48.09% Moderately

38 29.01% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q100. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - RELATE_TO_DIVERSE_PEOPLE

Count Percent

6 4.58% Not at All

25 19.08% A Little

56 42.75% Moderately

44 33.59% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q101. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - CARE_FOR_HEALTH

Count Percent

7 5.38% Not at All

24 18.46% A Little

52 40.00% Moderately

47 36.15% Greatly

130 Respondents

Q102. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - LEAD_OTHERS

Count Percent

5 3.82% Not at All

19 14.50% A Little

60 45.80% Moderately

47 35.88% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q103. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - FUNCTION_INDEPENDENTLY

Count Percent

6 4.62% Not at All

13 10.00% A Little

47 36.15% Moderately

64 49.23% Greatly

130 Respondents



Q104. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - ORGANIZE_TIME

Count Percent

7 5.30% Not at All

14 10.61% A Little

53 40.15% Moderately

58 43.94% Greatly

132 Respondents

Q105. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - FORMULATE_IDEAS

Count Percent

4 3.03% Not at All

12 9.09% A Little

67 50.76% Moderately

49 37.12% Greatly

132 Respondents

Q106. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - SOLVE_PROBLEMS

Count Percent

2 1.52% Not at All

14 10.61% A Little

64 48.48% Moderately

52 39.39% Greatly

132 Respondents

Q107. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - THINK_CRITICALLY

Count Percent

3 2.27% Not at All

10 7.58% A Little

66 50.00% Moderately

53 40.15% Greatly

132 Respondents

Q108. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - INTEGRATE_LEARNING

Count Percent

4 3.05% Not at All

17 12.98% A Little

61 46.56% Moderately

49 37.40% Greatly

131 Respondents



Q109. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - MAKE_DECISIONS

Count Percent

8 6.11% Not at All

18 13.74% A Little

52 39.69% Moderately

53 40.46% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q110. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - DEVELOP_ETHICS

Count Percent

7 5.26% Not at All

28 21.05% A Little

49 36.84% Moderately

49 36.84% Greatly

133 Respondents

Q111. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - ID_MORAL_ISSUES

Count Percent

8 6.15% Not at All

28 21.54% A Little

49 37.69% Moderately

45 34.62% Greatly

130 Respondents

Q112. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - INFORMED_CITIZEN

Count Percent

9 6.82% Not at All

31 23.48% A Little

47 35.61% Moderately

45 34.09% Greatly

132 Respondents

Q113. What is your perception of the overall quality of departmental advising, regarding: - CAREER_SELECTION

Count Percent

7 5.04% Poor

15 10.79% Fair

28 20.14% Good

72 51.80% Excellent

17 12.23% Don't Know

139 Respondents



Q114. What is your perception of the overall quality of departmental advising, regarding: - COURSE_PLANNING

Count Percent

4 2.88% Poor

18 12.95% Fair

25 17.99% Good

90 64.75% Excellent

2 1.44% Don't Know

139 Respondents

Q115. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - APPRECIATE_WESTERN_CULTURE

Count Percent

20 15.27% Not at All

54 41.22% Moderately

26 19.85% A Little

31 23.66% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q116. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - VIEW_CURRENT_ISSUES

Count Percent

19 14.50% Not at All

53 40.46% Moderately

26 19.85% A Little

33 25.19% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q117. What is your perception of departmental faculty regarding: - GRAD_ASSISTANTS

Count Percent

0 0.00% Poor

11 8.03% Fair

30 21.90% Good

76 55.47% Excellent

20 14.60% Don't Know

137 Respondents

Q118. What is your perception of departmental faculty regarding: - EXPERTISE

Count Percent

0 0.00% Poor

4 2.90% Fair

28 20.29% Good

106 76.81% Excellent

0 0.00% Don't Know

138 Respondents



Q119. What is your perception of departmental faculty regarding: - TEACHING_PERFORMANCE

Count Percent

2 1.46% Poor

4 2.92% Fair

46 33.58% Good

85 62.04% Excellent

0 0.00% Don't Know

137 Respondents

Q120. What is your perception of departmental faculty regarding: - HELPFULNESS

Count Percent

3 2.16% Poor

4 2.88% Fair

30 21.58% Good

102 73.38% Excellent

0 0.00% Don't Know

139 Respondents

Q121. What is your perception of departmental faculty regarding: - PROFESSIONAL_STATURE

Count Percent

0 0.00% Poor

7 5.04% Fair

31 22.30% Good

101 72.66% Excellent

0 0.00% Don't Know

139 Respondents

Q122. Did you take a Core Discovery or an ISEM course during your freshman year?

Count Percent

84 63.16% Yes

49 36.84% No

133 Respondents

Q123. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - KNOW_EVOL_INSTS

Count Percent

18 13.64% Not at All

39 29.55% A Little

47 35.61% Moderately

28 21.21% Greatly

132 Respondents



Q124. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - KNOW_MINORITY_CONTRIBUTIONS

Count Percent

18 13.64% Not at All

29 21.97% A Little

53 40.15% Moderately

32 24.24% Greatly

132 Respondents

Q125. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - KNOW_WOMEN_CONTRIBUTIONS

Count Percent

21 15.91% Not at All

29 21.97% A Little

50 37.88% Moderately

32 24.24% Greatly

132 Respondents

Q126. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - KNOW_CURRENT_INTL_ISSUES

Count Percent

21 16.03% Not at All

32 24.43% A Little

50 38.17% Moderately

28 21.37% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q127. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - UNDERSTAND_MYSELF

Count Percent

8 6.15% Not at All

10 7.69% A Little

66 50.77% Moderately

46 35.38% Greatly

130 Respondents

Q128. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - UNDERSTAND_OTHER_CULTURES

Count Percent

28 21.54% Not at All

33 25.38% A Little

47 36.15% Moderately

22 16.92% Greatly

130 Respondents



Q129. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - ACQUIRE_NEW_SKILLS

Count Percent

6 4.58% Not at All

14 10.69% A Little

60 45.80% Moderately

51 38.93% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q130. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - STUDENT_STUDENT_INTERACTIONS

Count Percent

76 55.47% Excellent

55 40.15% Good

6 4.38% Fair

0 0.00% Poor

0 0.00% Don't Know

137 Respondents

Q131. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - FACULTY_STUDENT_INTERACTION

Count Percent

77 55.80% Excellent

52 37.68% Good

8 5.80% Fair

1 0.72% Poor

0 0.00% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q132. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - OVERALL_HELPFULNESS

Count Percent

92 66.19% Excellent

24 17.27% Good

13 9.35% Fair

8 5.76% Poor

2 1.44% Don't Know

139 Respondents

Q133. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - COUNSEL_STUDY_STRAT

Count Percent

61 43.88% Excellent

25 17.99% Good

18 12.95% Fair

8 5.76% Poor

27 19.42% Don't Know

139 Respondents



Q134. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - COLLABORATIVE_LEARNING_OPP

Count Percent

69 50.00% Excellent

52 37.68% Good

8 5.80% Fair

2 1.45% Poor

7 5.07% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q135. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - AVAILABILITY_OF_COURSES

Count Percent

63 45.65% Excellent

59 42.75% Good

8 5.80% Fair

8 5.80% Poor

0 0.00% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q136. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - QUALITY_OF_STUDENTS

Count Percent

72 52.17% Excellent

60 43.48% Good

5 3.62% Fair

0 0.00% Poor

1 0.72% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q137. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - CLASS_SIZE

Count Percent

80 57.97% Excellent

54 39.13% Good

4 2.90% Fair

0 0.00% Poor

0 0.00% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q138. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - PERSONAL_ATTENTION

Count Percent

71 51.82% Excellent

53 38.69% Good

12 8.76% Fair

1 0.73% Poor

0 0.00% Don't Know

137 Respondents



Q139. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - RESEARCH_REPUTATION

Count Percent

46 33.58% Excellent

54 39.42% Good

8 5.84% Fair

1 0.73% Poor

28 20.44% Don't Know

137 Respondents

Q140. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - ACADEMIC_ADVICE

Count Percent

73 53.28% Excellent

49 35.77% Good

12 8.76% Fair

1 0.73% Poor

2 1.46% Don't Know

137 Respondents

Q141. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - FAIRNESS_OF_GRADING

Count Percent

69 50.00% Excellent

61 44.20% Good

7 5.07% Fair

0 0.00% Poor

1 0.72% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q142. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - QUALITY_OF_INSTRUCTION

Count Percent

71 51.45% Excellent

59 42.75% Good

6 4.35% Fair

2 1.45% Poor

0 0.00% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q143. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - CONTENT_RELEVANCE

Count Percent

68 49.28% Excellent

51 36.96% Good

14 10.14% Fair

5 3.62% Poor

0 0.00% Don't Know

138 Respondents



Q144. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - ACADEMIC_RIGOR

Count Percent

61 44.20% Excellent

62 44.93% Good

9 6.52% Fair

3 2.17% Poor

3 2.17% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q145. Please indicate satisfaction with quality of college/major dept in: - CURRENCY_OF_CURRICULUM_SAT

Count Percent

67 48.55% Excellent

54 39.13% Good

12 8.70% Fair

0 0.00% Poor

5 3.62% Don't Know

138 Respondents

Q146. How satisfied were you with: - BUSINESS_ACCOUNTING

Count Percent

22 16.18% Very Satisfied

44 32.35% Satisfied

7 5.15% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

63 46.32% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q147. How satisfied were you with: - ADMISSIONS

Count Percent

40 29.41% Very Satisfied

68 50.00% Satisfied

4 2.94% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

23 16.91% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q148. Do you intend to pursue further studies (Graduate studies, advanced professional education)

Count Percent

95 69.85% Yes

41 30.15% No

136 Respondents



Q149. Have you completed an internship?

Count Percent

35 25.18% Yes

104 74.82% No

139 Respondents

Q150. How satisfied were you with: - REGISTRAR

Count Percent

39 28.68% Very Satisfied

69 50.74% Satisfied

4 2.94% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

22 16.18% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q151. How satisfied were you with: - COMMONS

Count Percent

37 27.21% Very Satisfied

66 48.53% Satisfied

5 3.68% Dissatisfied

4 2.94% Very Dissatisfied

24 17.65% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q152. How satisfied were you with: - FOOD_SERVICES

Count Percent

23 16.91% Very Satisfied

55 40.44% Satisfied

14 10.29% Dissatisfied

5 3.68% Very Dissatisfied

39 28.68% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q153. How satisfied were you with: - VOCATIONAL_COUNSELING

Count Percent

24 17.52% Very Satisfied

39 28.47% Satisfied

4 2.92% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

70 51.09% Not Applicable

137 Respondents



Q154. How satisfied were you with: - PERSONAL_COUNSELING

Count Percent

27 19.85% Very Satisfied

44 32.35% Satisfied

10 7.35% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

53 38.97% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q155. How satisfied were you with: - SATISFIED_SCHOLARSHIPS

Count Percent

45 33.09% Very Satisfied

62 45.59% Satisfied

14 10.29% Dissatisfied

4 2.94% Very Dissatisfied

11 8.09% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q156. How satisfied were you with: - FINAICIAL_AID_SERVICES

Count Percent

46 34.07% Very Satisfied

50 37.04% Satisfied

11 8.15% Dissatisfied

4 2.96% Very Dissatisfied

24 17.78% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q157. How satisfied were you with: - FINACIAL_AID_FUNDS

Count Percent

43 31.85% Very Satisfied

55 40.74% Satisfied

15 11.11% Dissatisfied

4 2.96% Very Dissatisfied

18 13.33% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q158. How satisfied were you with: - LIBRARY_SERVICES

Count Percent

65 48.15% Very Satisfied

56 41.48% Satisfied

1 0.74% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

13 9.63% Not Applicable

135 Respondents



Q159. How satisfied were you with: - LIBRARY_RESOURCES

Count Percent

69 50.74% Very Satisfied

56 41.18% Satisfied

1 0.74% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

10 7.35% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q160. Have you been offered a position?

Count Percent

20 14.71% Yes

116 85.29% No

136 Respondents

Q161. Have you begun your job search for work after graduation?

Count Percent

75 54.35% Yes

63 45.65% No

138 Respondents

Q162. How satisfied were you with: - RESIDENCE_LIFE

Count Percent

11 8.15% Very Satisfied

39 28.89% Satisfied

2 1.48% Dissatisfied

5 3.70% Very Dissatisfied

78 57.78% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q163. How satisfied were you with: - BOOKSTORE_PRICES

Count Percent

20 14.71% Very Satisfied

42 30.88% Satisfied

39 28.68% Dissatisfied

22 16.18% Very Dissatisfied

13 9.56% Not Applicable

136 Respondents



Q164. How satisfied were you with: - BOOKSTORE_SERVICES

Count Percent

39 28.89% Very Satisfied

73 54.07% Satisfied

9 6.67% Dissatisfied

4 2.96% Very Dissatisfied

10 7.41% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q165. How satisfied were you with: - WOMEN_CENTER_SAT

Count Percent

17 12.50% Very Satisfied

31 22.79% Satisfied

2 1.47% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

85 62.50% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q166. How satisfied were you with: - MULTICULTURAL_AFFAIRS

Count Percent

11 8.09% Very Satisfied

25 18.38% Satisfied

1 0.74% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

98 72.06% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q167. How satisfied were you with: - INTERNATIONAL_ADVISOR

Count Percent

8 5.88% Very Satisfied

23 16.91% Satisfied

3 2.21% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

102 75.00% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q168. How satisfied were you with: - INTERNATIONAL_PROGRAMS_OFFICE

Count Percent

9 6.62% Very Satisfied

25 18.38% Satisfied

3 2.21% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

98 72.06% Not Applicable

136 Respondents



Q169. How satisfied were you with: - STUDY_ABROAD_ADVISOR

Count Percent

11 8.09% Very Satisfied

22 16.18% Satisfied

3 2.21% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

99 72.79% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q170. How satisfied were you with: - WELLNESS

Count Percent

27 19.85% Very Satisfied

45 33.09% Satisfied

2 1.47% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

62 45.59% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q171. How satisfied were you with: - STUDENT_HEALTH

Count Percent

29 21.17% Very Satisfied

56 40.88% Satisfied

7 5.11% Dissatisfied

1 0.73% Very Dissatisfied

44 32.12% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q172. How satisfied were you with: - TUTORING_LEARNING_SERVICES

Count Percent

23 16.79% Very Satisfied

41 29.93% Satisfied

3 2.19% Dissatisfied

1 0.73% Very Dissatisfied

69 50.36% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q173. How satisfied were you with: - DISABILITY_SUPPORT_SERVICES

Count Percent

14 10.29% Very Satisfied

22 16.18% Satisfied

1 0.74% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

99 72.79% Not Applicable

136 Respondents



Q174. How satisfied were you with: - ASUI

Count Percent

21 15.44% Very Satisfied

43 31.62% Satisfied

6 4.41% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

65 47.79% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q175. How satisfied were you with: - HONORS

Count Percent

11 8.15% Very Satisfied

30 22.22% Satisfied

3 2.22% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

90 66.67% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q176. How satisfied were you with: - POLYA_MATH_LAB

Count Percent

19 13.97% Very Satisfied

42 30.88% Satisfied

7 5.15% Dissatisfied

11 8.09% Very Dissatisfied

57 41.91% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q177. How satisfied were you with: - WRITING_LAB

Count Percent

35 25.74% Very Satisfied

42 30.88% Satisfied

4 2.94% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

53 38.97% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q178. How satisfied were you with: - HOUSING

Count Percent

26 19.12% Very Satisfied

48 35.29% Satisfied

7 5.15% Dissatisfied

9 6.62% Very Dissatisfied

46 33.82% Not Applicable

136 Respondents



Q179. How satisfied were you with: - PREP_FOR_CAREER

Count Percent

63 45.65% Very Satisfied

60 43.48% Satisfied

13 9.42% Dissatisfied

2 1.45% Very Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q180. How satisfied were you with: - HELP_DESK_SUPPORT

Count Percent

42 30.88% Very Satisfied

58 42.65% Satisfied

1 0.74% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

34 25.00% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q181. How satisfied were you with: - COMPUTER_LAB_ACCESS

Count Percent

58 42.65% Very Satisfied

53 38.97% Satisfied

1 0.74% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

23 16.91% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q182. How satisfied were you with: - GREEK_LIFE

Count Percent

34 24.82% Very Satisfied

29 21.17% Satisfied

7 5.11% Dissatisfied

4 2.92% Very Dissatisfied

63 45.99% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q183. How satisfied were you with: - ADVANCED_COURSES

Count Percent

73 52.90% Very Satisfied

54 39.13% Satisfied

8 5.80% Dissatisfied

1 0.72% Very Dissatisfied

2 1.45% Not Applicable

138 Respondents



Q184. How satisfied were you with: - INTRO_COURSES

Count Percent

52 37.68% Very Satisfied

69 50.00% Satisfied

6 4.35% Dissatisfied

3 2.17% Very Dissatisfied

8 5.80% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q185. How satisfied were you with: - CAMPUS_ORGS

Count Percent

42 30.66% Very Satisfied

57 41.61% Satisfied

3 2.19% Dissatisfied

2 1.46% Very Dissatisfied

33 24.09% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q186. How satisfied were you with: - STUDENT_PUBLICATIONS

Count Percent

20 14.93% Very Satisfied

51 38.06% Satisfied

8 5.97% Dissatisfied

4 2.99% Very Dissatisfied

51 38.06% Not Applicable

134 Respondents

Q187. How satisfied were you with: - STUDENT_GOVERNMENT

Count Percent

23 16.91% Very Satisfied

43 31.62% Satisfied

3 2.21% Dissatisfied

3 2.21% Very Dissatisfied

64 47.06% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q188. How satisfied were you with: - INTRAMURAL_SPORTS_SAT

Count Percent

38 27.74% Very Satisfied

45 32.85% Satisfied

2 1.46% Dissatisfied

2 1.46% Very Dissatisfied

50 36.50% Not Applicable

137 Respondents



Q189. How satisfied were you with: - REC_CENTER

Count Percent

65 47.45% Very Satisfied

49 35.77% Satisfied

5 3.65% Dissatisfied

2 1.46% Very Dissatisfied

16 11.68% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q190. How satisfied were you with: - FINE_ARTS_PERFORMANCE

Count Percent

32 23.53% Very Satisfied

43 31.62% Satisfied

1 0.74% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

58 42.65% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q191. How satisfied were you with: - ATTRACTIVENESS_CAMPUS

Count Percent

74 54.81% Very Satisfied

46 34.07% Satisfied

4 2.96% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

10 7.41% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q192. How satisfied were you with: - GROUP_STUDY_SPACE

Count Percent

58 42.65% Very Satisfied

58 42.65% Satisfied

4 2.94% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

15 11.03% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q193. How satisfied were you with: - INDIVIDUAL_STUDY_SPACE

Count Percent

61 44.53% Very Satisfied

58 42.34% Satisfied

4 2.92% Dissatisfied

2 1.46% Very Dissatisfied

12 8.76% Not Applicable

137 Respondents



Q194. How satisfied were you with: - ADEQUACY_CLASSROOMS

Count Percent

55 40.74% Very Satisfied

68 50.37% Satisfied

2 1.48% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

10 7.41% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q195. How satisfied were you with: - ADEQUACY_LABS_STUDIOS

Count Percent

40 29.41% Very Satisfied

62 45.59% Satisfied

3 2.21% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

29 21.32% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q196. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? Office of Multicultural Affairs events or activities

Count Percent

8 7.02% Yes

106 92.98% No

114 Respondents

Q197. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - PRACTICA

Count Percent

64 46.38% Very Satisfied

62 44.93% Satisfied

7 5.07% Dissatisfied

1 0.72% Very Dissatisfied

4 2.90% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q198. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - LAB_EXPERIENCES

Count Percent

52 37.68% Very Satisfied

50 36.23% Satisfied

5 3.62% Dissatisfied

2 1.45% Very Dissatisfied

29 21.01% Not Applicable

138 Respondents



Q199. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - PREP_FOR_GRAD_SCHOOL

Count Percent

57 41.30% Very Satisfied

53 38.41% Satisfied

6 4.35% Dissatisfied

2 1.45% Very Dissatisfied

20 14.49% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q200. Dd you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - UI_HONORS_PROGRAM

Count Percent

11 9.65% Yes

103 90.35% No

114 Respondents

Q201. Dd you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - INTERNTL_EXCH_STDY_ABROAD

Count Percent

5 4.35% Yes

110 95.65% No

115 Respondents

Q202. Dd you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - SERVICE_LEARNING

Count Percent

36 31.58% Yes

78 68.42% No

114 Respondents

Q203. Dd you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - PUBLICATIONS

Count Percent

8 6.67% Yes

112 93.33% No

120 Respondents

Q204. Was an internship required for your major?

Count Percent

121 87.05% Yes

18 12.95% No

139 Respondents

Q205. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - HELPFULNESS_OF_STAFF

Count Percent

77 56.20% Very Satisfied

55 40.15% Satisfied

4 2.92% Dissatisfied

1 0.73% Very Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Not Applicable

137 Respondents



Q206. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - QUALITY_OF_INFORMATION

Count Percent

60 43.80% Very Satisfied

66 48.18% Satisfied

6 4.38% Dissatisfied

3 2.19% Very Dissatisfied

2 1.46% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q207. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - FACILITIES_AND_EQUIPMENT

Count Percent

55 39.86% Very Satisfied

66 47.83% Satisfied

3 2.17% Dissatisfied

2 1.45% Very Dissatisfied

12 8.70% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q208. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - SOFTWARE_SUPPORT

Count Percent

33 23.91% Very Satisfied

58 42.03% Satisfied

8 5.80% Dissatisfied

2 1.45% Very Dissatisfied

37 26.81% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q209. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - PARTICIPATION_IN_RESEARCH

Count Percent

36 26.28% Very Satisfied

60 43.80% Satisfied

15 10.95% Dissatisfied

2 1.46% Very Dissatisfied

24 17.52% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q210. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - PROFESSIONAL_CLUBS

Count Percent

35 25.36% Very Satisfied

55 39.86% Satisfied

16 11.59% Dissatisfied

2 1.45% Very Dissatisfied

30 21.74% Not Applicable

138 Respondents



Q211. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - SEMINARS

Count Percent

45 32.61% Very Satisfied

58 42.03% Satisfied

6 4.35% Dissatisfied

1 0.72% Very Dissatisfied

28 20.29% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q212. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - QUALITY_INTERNSHIPS

Count Percent

62 44.93% Very Satisfied

56 40.58% Satisfied

3 2.17% Dissatisfied

1 0.72% Very Dissatisfied

16 11.59% Not Applicable

138 Respondents

Q213. Satisfaction with department, regarding: - CAREER_SERVICES_SAT

Count Percent

45 33.09% Very Satisfied

47 34.56% Satisfied

3 2.21% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

41 30.15% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q214. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - RESIDENT_ASSISTANT

Count Percent

4 3.51% Yes

110 96.49% No

114 Respondents

Q215. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - HALL_GOVERNMENT

Count Percent

2 1.75% Yes

112 98.25% No

114 Respondents

Q216. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - NEW_STUD_ORIENT_LEADERS

Count Percent

3 2.65% Yes

110 97.35% No

113 Respondents



Q217. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - STUD_ALUMNI_RELS_BRD

Count Percent

5 4.35% Yes

110 95.65% No

115 Respondents

Q218. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - UNDERSTAND_SUST_PRACTICES

Count Percent

12 9.16% Not at All

32 24.43% A Little

55 41.98% Moderately

32 24.43% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q219. Indicate how well the following skill was enhanced by your UG experience: - LOCATE_EVAL_INFO_ENHANCE

Count Percent

3 2.29% Not at All

14 10.69% A Little

66 50.38% Moderately

48 36.64% Greatly

131 Respondents

Q220. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - TECH_SOFTWARE_USE_EMPHASIS

Count Percent

34 25.76% More

7 5.30% Less

74 56.06% Same

17 12.88% Don't Know

132 Respondents

Q221. Indicate your views regarding the emphasis the area should have: - FIDNING_EVALUATING_INFO

Count Percent

32 24.62% More

4 3.08% Less

74 56.92% Same

20 15.38% Don't Know

130 Respondents

Q222. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - OTHER_ON_CAMPUS_ORG

Count Percent

40 34.48% Yes

76 65.52% No

116 Respondents



Q223. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - LGTBQA_ALLIANCE

Count Percent

6 5.22% Yes

109 94.78% No

115 Respondents

Q224. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - VANDAL_ENTERTAINMENT

Count Percent

15 13.16% Yes

99 86.84% No

114 Respondents

Q225. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - UNIV_MUSICAL_ENSEMBLE

Count Percent

5 4.39% Yes

109 95.61% No

114 Respondents

Q226. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - WOMENS_CENTER_PART

Count Percent

8 7.02% Yes

106 92.98% No

114 Respondents

Q227. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - VANDAL_GREEN_DOT

Count Percent

0 0.00% Yes

113 100.00% No

113 Respondents

Q228. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - OUTDOOR_PROGRAMS

Count Percent

15 13.16% Yes

99 86.84% No

114 Respondents

Q229. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - ALTERNATIVE_SPRING_BREAK

Count Percent

3 2.63% Yes

111 97.37% No

114 Respondents

Q230. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - UI_MARCHING_BAND

Count Percent

4 3.51% Yes

110 96.49% No

114 Respondents



Q231. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - IDAHO_LEADS

Count Percent

0 0.00% Yes

0 0.00% No

0 Respondents

Q232. Did you participate in or use any of the following while at UI? - STUDENT_MEDIA

Count Percent

7 6.14% Yes

107 93.86% No

114 Respondents

Q233. How satisfied were you with the following services: - CAREER_FAIRS_SAT

Count Percent

28 20.59% Very Satisfied

42 30.88% Satisfied

7 5.15% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

57 41.91% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q234. How satisfied were you with the following services: - STUD_SUPP_SERV_SAT

Count Percent

20 14.60% Very Satisfied

45 32.85% Satisfied

5 3.65% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

67 48.91% Not Applicable

137 Respondents

Q235. How satisfied were you with the following services: - STATISTICS_ASSIST_CENT_SAT

Count Percent

13 9.56% Very Satisfied

28 20.59% Satisfied

3 2.21% Dissatisfied

1 0.74% Very Dissatisfied

91 66.91% Not Applicable

136 Respondents



Q236. How satisfied were you with the following services: - INTERNSHIP_JOB_POSTINGS

Count Percent

38 27.94% Very Satisfied

54 39.71% Satisfied

11 8.09% Dissatisfied

2 1.47% Very Dissatisfied

31 22.79% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q237. How satisfied were you with the following services: - CAREER_WORKSHOPS_EVENTS

Count Percent

34 25.19% Very Satisfied

42 31.11% Satisfied

4 2.96% Dissatisfied

2 1.48% Very Dissatisfied

53 39.26% Not Applicable

135 Respondents

Q238. How satisfied were you with the following services: - CAREER_ADVISING_SAT

Count Percent

43 31.62% Very Satisfied

43 31.62% Satisfied

4 2.94% Dissatisfied

3 2.21% Very Dissatisfied

43 31.62% Not Applicable

136 Respondents

Q239. During your undergraduate semesters at the University of Idaho, did you have opportunities to do original research outside of normal classroom
activities?

Count Respondent % Response %

43 58.90% 39.81% Field study

33 45.21% 30.56% Changed majors or
selected major late

6 8.22% 5.56% Added coursework to
strengthen career
preparation

13 17.81% 12.04% Took difficult and/or
time-consuming
courses

13 17.81% 12.04% Had family
responsibilities
requiring my time

73 Respondents

108 Responses



Q240. Indicate the quality of your education experience: Finding and evaluating information

Count Percent

17 12.98% Excellent

67 51.15% Good

26 19.85% Fair

2 1.53% Poor

19 14.50% N/A

131 Respondents

Q241. What is most likely to be your principle activity after graduation?

Count Percent

24 18.32% Graduate School

82 62.60% Full-time employment in my major
field (35+ hours/week)

7 5.34% Full-time employment in some other
field

8 6.11% Completely undecided

3 2.29% Continuing education for
credential/professional certification

7 5.34% Other activity

131 Respondents



Q242. If your UG studies took over 8 semesters:

Count Respondent % Response %

13 28.26% 11.71% Other

12 26.09% 10.81% Needed to work
half-time or more to
meet college costs

8 17.39% 7.21% Pursued double major

7 15.22% 6.31% Chose reduced load

9 19.57% 8.11% Indecision on major

8 17.39% 7.21% Took fewer credits
per semester so I
could earn higher
grades

6 13.04% 5.41% Lost credits when
transferring

14 30.43% 12.61% Needed to repeat
courses

7 15.22% 6.31% Poor advising added
coursework

6 13.04% 5.41% Intense social life

5 10.87% 4.50% Had difficulty getting
required courses
when needed

11 23.91% 9.91% Participated in
exchange(s) and/or
internship(s)

5 10.87% 4.50% Was involved in
leadership or social
activities

0 0.00% 0.00% Extended my program
because job
prospects were poor

46 Respondents

111 Responses

Q243. During your undergraduate semesters at the University of Idaho, did you have opportunities to do original research outside of normal classroom
activities?

Count Respondent % Response %

37 57.81% 41.11% Original writing (e.g.,
English, history,
philosophy)

53 82.81% 58.89% Collaborative with
other students

64 Respondents

90 Responses

Q244. OVERALL_SAT

Count Percent

30 41.67% Very Satisfied

41 56.94% Satisfied

1 1.39% Dissatisfied

0 0.00% Very Dissatisfied

72 Respondents



Q245. If offered a job, how did you find it?

Count Percent

0 0.00% UI Career Fair

9 30.00% Worked for employer prior to
graduation (internship, practicum,
summer/PT job, etc)

10 33.33% Other

0 0.00% Ad in newspaper, journal, etc

3 10.00% Referred by faculty, advisor, friend,
or family member who knew this
employer

5 16.67% Internet

1 3.33% Position listed with Career Center

2 6.67% Contacted company on my own

0 0.00% Flyer or job posting at my college or
department

0 0.00% Temporary/employment agency

30 Respondents

Q246. WHICH_MAJOR

Count Percent

139 100.00% 1

0 0.00% 2

139 Respondents

Q247. GENDER

Count Percent

96 69.06% F

43 30.94% M

139 Respondents

Q248. Residency

Count Percent

106 76.26% R

31 22.30% N

2 1.44% F

139 Respondents
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